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Section 661.405  Final Inspection 

a)	The grantee must notify the Agency of the completion of project construction.  The Agency shall cause final inspection to be made within 60 days of the receipt of the notice provided that the grantee has full complied with the following sections; 

1)	Section 661.402 (Project changes); 

2)	Section 661.406 (Operation and Maintenance); and 

3)	Section 661.407 (User Charges) 

b)	In the event that compliance with the sections listed in subsection(a) is not achieved until after completion of construction, final inspection will be made within 60 days after the final act of compliance.  Upon completion of the final inspection and upon determination by the Agency that the project has been constructed in accordance with the grantee and this Part, the Agency shall make final payment in accordance with the provisions of Section 661.704. 

c)	In the event that the grantee has not fully complied with the sections listed in subsection (a) within 6 months after completion of construction, this grant agreement shall be terminated pursuant to Section 661.203, and all funds paid out under this grant agreement shall be refunded to the State of Illinois. 
